The Ministry Weekly
Trinity Lutheran Church
Jacksonville, Florida 32205
L November 26, 2023

Our Mission: To Proclaim Jesus Christ to the World!

Giving & Attendance
General Fund Giving and Income
November 19,2023  Y-T-D
$212,652.00
$235,000.00

Attendance
November 19, 2023
10:00 am Combined Service 88 Actual $5,723.00
Needed $5,000.00

We will have ONE SERVICE again on December 10, at 10:00 am.
There will be a Congregation meeting following the service to discuss the
budget and any open positions on the Church Council and Permanent
Endowment Fund Team.

Advent Devotionals A daily Advent devotional “Come, Emmanuel”
is available in the Narthex along with several other devotionals for your
use during the Advent and Christmas seasons.

If there is someone that you would like lifted up in prayer for a period
of time, please contact the church office at (904)389-5341.

“Do not be anxious about anything, but in everything, by prayer and
petition, with thanksgiving present your requests to God”.
Philippians 4:6

Choir practice is on Wednesdays at 10:30 am. The choir needs you
- plan to be there!

Food Pantry Hours:
Thursdays 4:00-6:00pm

Fridays 10:00am-12:00pm

Trinity Lunch Bunch will not be meeting for the months of November
and December.

The Love Offering for November has been designated to support the

American Lung Association.

SUN (11/26)

MON (11/27)
TUES (11/28)

WED (11/29)

This Week at Trinity:

Sunday November 26 - Sunday December 3
Office Hours: 8:00 am to 2:30 pm, M - Th
8:00 am to 12:00 pm, F

reSource Worship Service
Sunday School/Adult Bible Study
Discipleship Training
Traditional Worship Service
Coffee Hour after each service
Quilters

R High Cheer Practice

CEW

RPC Basketball

Choir Practice

R High Cheer Practice

THURS (11/30) CEW

FRI (12/1)
SAT (12/2)
SUN (12/3)

RPC Basketball

Food Pantry

Food Pantry

reSource Worship Service

Sunday School/Adult Bible Study

Discipleship Training

Traditional Worship Service
Coffee Hour after each service

Spark Family Devotions

There are two issues of the Spark Family (children’s) Devotionals that
are available in the narthex. Parents with children, be sure to pick these

up for use!

As We Gather for Worship This Week...
Communion Elements for November 26 are provided by the

congregation.

9:00am
10:05am
10:05am
11:00am

9:00am
1:30-5:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
10:30am
1:30-5:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
4:00-6:00pm

10:00am-12:00pm

9:00am
10:05am
10:05am
11:00am

The Salisbury Colonnade provides an entrance at the back of the
sanctuary which worshipers are encouraged to use for access to the
nursery and rest rooms during services. Worshipers who have difficulty
managing steps are also urged to use the Colonnade entrance.



WELCOME TO TRINITY

The mission Statement of Trinity is...
To Proclaim Jesus Christ to the World!

The Vision Statement of Trinity is...
United by God’s grace, we are fearlessly committed to serving the
community and sharing Christ’s love with everyone.

MINISTERS.....ccooiiiiii ALL THE PEOPLE OF TRINITY
PaStor ... oot e The Rev. Robert Kinley
Organist/Choir Director..........ccccueeeenennnennes Kim Bartlett-Bloomer
Director of reSource Contemporary Worship............ Dean Winter
Administrative AsSiStant.......cccoocoviininnninen s e s Lise York
Church HOSESS......co e e e Rae Ettmyer
Custodian.......cvv v Scott Piersall

Council President.........ccooeiveinnr v ene e e e e Rusty White



