

The Ministry Weekly

Trinity Lutheran Church Jacksonville, Florida 32205 November 26, 2023

Our Mission: To Proclaim Jesus Christ to the World!

Giving & Attendance

 Attendance
 General Fund Giving and Income

 November 19, 2023
 November 19, 2023
 Y-T-D

 10:00 am Combined Service
 88
 Actual
 \$5,723.00
 \$212,652.00

 Needed
 \$5,000.00
 \$235,000.00

We will have ONE SERVICE again on December 10, at 10:00 am. There will be a Congregation meeting following the service to discuss the budget and any open positions on the Church Council and Permanent Endowment Fund Team.

Advent Devotionals A daily Advent devotional "Come, Emmanuel" is available in the Narthex along with several other devotionals for your use during the Advent and Christmas seasons.

If there is someone that you would like lifted up in prayer for a period of time, please contact the church office at (904)389-5341.

"Do not be anxious about anything, but in everything, by prayer and petition, with thanksgiving present your requests to God". Philippians 4:6

Choir practice is on Wednesdays at 10:30 am. The choir needs you – plan to be there!

Food Pantry Hours:

Thursdays 4:00-6:00pm Fridays 10:00am-12:00pm

Trinity Lunch Bunch will not be meeting for the months of November and December.

The Love Offering for November has been designated to support the American Lung Association.

This Week at Trinity:

Sunday November 26 – Sunday December 3 Office Hours: 8:00 am to 2:30 pm, M - Th 8:00 am to 12:00 pm, F

SUN (11/26) reSource Worship Service Sunday School/Adult Bible Study Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am Coffee Hour after each service MON (11/27) Quilters 9:00am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm RHIgh Cheer Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 10:30pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2) reSource Worship Service 9:00am Sunday School/Adult Bible Study Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am Coffee Hour after each service			
Discipleship Training	SUN (11/26)		9:00am
Traditional Worship Service 11:00am Coffee Hour after each service MON (11/27) Quilters 9:00am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm TUES (11/28) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)		Sunday School/Adult Bible Study	10:05am
Coffee Hour after each service MON (11/27) Quilters 9:00am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm TUES (11/28) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)		Discipleship Training	10:05am
MON (11/27) Quilters 9:00am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm TUES (11/28) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm SAT (12/2)		Traditional Worship Service	11:00am
TUES (11/28) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)		Coffee Hour after each service	
TUES (11/28) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)	MON (11/27)	Quilters	9:00am
RPC Basketball 5:00pm		R High Cheer Practice	1:30-5:00pm
WED (11/29) Choir Practice 10:30am R High Cheer Practice 1:30-5:00pm THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)	TUES (11/28)	CEW	3:00pm
THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2) SUN (12/3) reSource Worship Service 9:00am Sunday School/Adult Bible Study Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am		RPC Basketball	5:00pm
THURS (11/30) CEW 3:00pm RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)	WED (11/29)	Choir Practice	10:30am
RPC Basketball 5:00pm Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2) SUN (12/3) reSource Worship Service 9:00am Sunday School/Adult Bible Study Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am		R High Cheer Practice	1:30-5:00pm
Food Pantry 4:00-6:00pm FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2) SUN (12/3) reSource Worship Service 9:00am Sunday School/Adult Bible Study Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am	THURS (11/30)	CEW	3:00pm
FRI (12/1) Food Pantry 10:00am-12:00pm SAT (12/2)		RPC Basketball	5:00pm
SAT (12/2)		Food Pantry	4:00-6:00pm
SUN (12/3) reSource Worship Service 9:00am Sunday School/Adult Bible Study 10:05am Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am	FRI (12/1)	Food Pantry	10:00am-12:00pm
Sunday School/Adult Bible Study 10:05am Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am	SAT (12/2)		
Discipleship Training 10:05am Traditional Worship Service 11:00am	SUN (12/3)	reSource Worship Service	9:00am
Traditional Worship Service 11:00am		Sunday School/Adult Bible Study	10:05am
<u>-</u>		Discipleship Training	10:05am
Coffee Hour after each service		Traditional Worship Service	11:00am

Spark Family Devotions

There are two issues of the Spark Family (children's) Devotionals that are available in the narthex. Parents with children, be sure to pick these up for use!

As We Gather for Worship This Week...

Communion Elements for November 26 are provided by the congregation.

The Salisbury Colonnade provides an entrance at the back of the sanctuary which worshipers are encouraged to use for access to the nursery and rest rooms during services. Worshipers who have difficulty managing steps are also urged to use the Colonnade entrance.

WELCOME TO TRINITY

The mission Statement of Trinity is... To Proclaim Jesus Christ to the World!

The Vision Statement of Trinity is...United by God's grace, we are fearlessly committed to serving the community and sharing Christ's love with everyone.

MINISTERS	ALL THE PEOPLE OF TRINITY
Pastor	The Rev. Robert Kinley
Organist/Choir Director	Kim Bartlett-Bloomer
Director of reSource Contempor	cary WorshipDean Winter
Administrative Assistant	Lise York
Church Hostess	Rae Ettmyer
Custodian	Scott Piersall
Council President	Rusty White